PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		·		
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Michael M. Meijler			02/09/2012	
Josep RAYO			02/09/2012	
Neri AMARA			02/09/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: The Nation	The National Institute for Biotechnology in the Negev Ltd.			
	PO Box 653			
City: Beer-Sheva	Beer-Sheva			
State/Country: ISRAEL				
Postal Code: 84105				
Property Type		Number		
	13381			
Application Number:	13381			
Application Number:][
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312):	214-3110			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312): Phone: 312-2][952		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312): Phone: 312-2 Email: dgrae	214-3110 14-3775 ser@gai-i	952		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312): Phone: 312-2 Email: dgrae Correspondence will be sent to the US Mail. Correspondent Name: Graes	214-3110 14-3775 ser@gai-i <i>e-mail ad</i> o	952 p.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312): Phone: 312-2 Email: dgrae Correspondence will be sent to the US Mail. Correspondent Name: Graes Address Line 1: 70 Web	214-3110 14-3775 ser@gai-i <i>e-mail add</i> ser Associ	952 p.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312): Phone: 312-2 Email: dgrae Correspondence will be sent to the US Mail. Correspondent Name: Graes Address Line 1: 70 We Address Line 2: Suite	214-3110 14-3775 ser@gai-i <i>e-mail ad</i> ser Associ est Madiso 1400	952 p.com d <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> lates International Inc. on	via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312): Phone: 312-2 Email: dgrae Correspondence will be sent to the US Mail. Correspondent Name: Graes Address Line 1: 70 We Address Line 2: Suite	214-3110 14-3775 ser@gai-i <i>e-mail ad</i> ser Associ est Madiso 1400	952 p.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312): Phone: 312-2 Email: dgrae Correspondence will be sent to the US Mail. Correspondent Name: Graes Address Line 1: 70 Wa Address Line 2: Suite Address Line 4: Chica	214-3110 14-3775 ser@gai-i <i>e-mail ad</i> ser Associ est Madiso 1400	952 p.com d <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> lates International Inc. on		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312): Phone: 312-2 Email: dgrae Correspondence will be sent to the US Mail. Correspondent Name: Graes Address Line 1: 70 We Address Line 2: Suite	214-3110 14-3775 ser@gai-i <i>e-mail ad</i> ser Associ est Madiso 1400	952 ip.com idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent fates International Inc. on OIS 60602		

7

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor	Address	
Michael M. MEIJLER	Nurit 54, Omer, 84965, Israel	
Josep RAYO	11 Har Oded St., Beer Sheva, 84862, Israel	
Neri AMARA	Tzaftzafa 18, 84965 Omer, Israel	

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

The National Institute for Biotechnology in the Negev Ltd. POB 653 Beer-Sheva 84105 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

COVALENT INHIBITION OF BACTERIAL QUORUM SENSING

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 2489, and also as the US National Phase Application No. 13381952 of PCT Application No. PCT/IB2010/053061, filed herewith;

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees\ expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved;.

9 day of February 2012 Signed this

Miehael M. MEIJLER

Josep R

Nen Amarca

PATENT REEL: 027712 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 02/16/2012